

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs D Orr

**Respondent:** Lancashire Autism Service Limited (formerly known as Brief Therapy Support Services Ltd)

HELD AT: Manchester

ON: 9 September 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge Franey Mrs PJ Byrne Ms S Khan

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant:	Mr C Breen (Counsel)
Respondent:	Mr B Henry (Counsel)

## JUDGMENT

Upon the parties agreeing terms of settlement, and by consent, all proceedings in this matter are stayed until 4pm on **Monday 7 October 2019** at which time without further order they shall be dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant unless before that time either party has notified the Tribunal that it does not wish this judgment to take effect.

Employment Judge Franey

9 September 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

25 September 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.